2-wire Serial EEPROM 1K/2K/4K/8K/16K
AF24BC01/02/04/08/16
FEATURES:
• Internally organized as 128 x 8 (1K),
256 x 8 (2K), 512 x 8 (4K), 1024 x 8
(8K), 2048 x 8 (16K)
• Low-voltage and standard-voltage
operation : 1.8 to 5.5 V

  Aplus Flash Technology, Inc.
  Datasheet: AF24B C01/02/04/08/16
AF24BC01 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operating Ranges
AF24BC01 – PI
AF24BC01 – SI
AF24BC01 – TI
P
S
T
Lead free
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
AF24BC02 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operating Ranges
AF24BC02 – PI
AF24BC02 – SI
AF24BC02 – TI
P
S
T
Lead free
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
AF24BC04 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operating Ranges
AF24BC04 – PI
AF24BC04 – SI
AF24BC04 – TI
P
S
T
Lead free
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
AF24BC08 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operating Ranges
AF24BC08 – PI
AF24BC08 – SI
AF24BC08 – TI
P
S
T
Lead free
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
AF24BC16 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operating Ranges
AF24BC16 – PI
AF24BC16 – SI
AF24BC16 – TI
P
S
T
Lead free
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
Package Type
P 8-pin, 0.300” Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
S 8-lead, 0.150” Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
T 8-lead, 0.170” Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
19
  Aplus Flash Technology, Inc.
  Datasheet: AF24B C01/02/04/08/16
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
     AF24 BC  aa  -Y Z
Device Type
AF24
Supply Voltage
BC = 1.8V to 5.5V
Device Function
01 = 1 Kbit (128 x 8)
02 = 2 Kbit (256 x 8)
04 = 4 Kbit (512 x 8)
08 = 8 Kbit (1024 x 8)
16 = 16 Kbit (2048 x 8)
Package
P = PDIP
S = SOIC
T = TSSOP
Temperature
I = Industrial (-40°C ~ 85°C)
20
  Aplus Flash Technology, Inc.
  Datasheet: AF24B C01/02/04/08/16
REVISIONS
Version Number Description Page Date
5.06 Page 4, AC table, change write time to 5ms 5 11/21/06
5.07 Add lead free description  1, 18 10/15/2007
Aplus Flash Technology, Inc.
1982-A Zanker Road
San Jose, CA 95112